

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).3417/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2022 in CRL IA No.1945/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53942/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53948/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No.53944/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 11-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Amey N., Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishna S. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rajain, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The application for deleting the name of the respondent No.8 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioner.
3. Issue notice.
4. List the matter after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

