

ITEM NO.812

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3417/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2022 in CRL IA No. 1945/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53942/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53948/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No.53944/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 13-04-2022 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan,Sr.Adv.(Orally mentioned by)
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being orally mentioned by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking clarification of the Order dated 11-4-2022 of this Court to the effect that service of notice may be limited to the sole contesting respondent No.1 – Securities & Exchange Board of India, instead of Respondent Nos.2 to 104, this matter was taken up today at the end of the board.

Learned Senior counsel is directed to file an appropriate application for the said purpose in the matter.

List the matter on Monday, the 18th April, 2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)