

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3417/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2022 in CRL IA No.1945/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.57007/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 18-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Having heard learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/petitioner and on carefully perusing the averments made in the application seeking clarification/direction, we direct that the order dated 11.04.2022, be read as under:

- “1. Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The application for deleting the name of the respondent No.8 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioner.
3. Issue notice to the respondent No.1 only.

4. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
4. List the matter after two weeks.”

2. I.A.No.57007/2022 stands disposed of on the above terms.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)