

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3417/2022

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON. J.K. MAHESHWARI AND HON. HIMA KOHLI, JJ.]

(IA No. 53942/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 54423/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 53944/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 05-08-2022 This matter was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Rohan Shah, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Amey Nabar, Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishna Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Drishti R., Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Chaudhary, Adv
For M/s.K Ashar & Co., AOR

Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.K. Maheshwari and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Hima Kohli.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed, in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER(NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)